CH \$65.00 278772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM857713 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit of Change of Trademark Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Public Safety, LLC		11/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CentralSquare Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787721	ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY
Registration Number:	5227598	APS ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 446-5933

Email: shanti.conway@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Shanti Sadtler Conway
Address Line 1: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda Means
SIGNATURE:	/Miranda Means/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 25

source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page1.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page2.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page3.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page4.tif

source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page5.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page6.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page7.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page8.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page9.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page10.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page11.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page12.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page13.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page14.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page15.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page16.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page17.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page18.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page19.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page20.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page21.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page22.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page23.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page24.tif source=Advanced Public Safety - Affidavit in Support of Ownership of Advanced Public Safety Marks#page25.tif

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

Mark: ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY

Registration No: 2787721

Registered: November 25, 2003

and

Mark: APS ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY

Registration No: 5227598

Registered: June 20, 2017

AFFIDAVIT OF BARRY MEDINTZ

I, Barry Medintz, hereby declare as follows:

I am the Corporate Secretary of Central Square Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746 ("Central Square"). I submit this affidavit concerning the ownership of Trademark Registrations 2787721 for the mark ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY and 5227598 for the mark APS ADVANCE PUBLIC SAFETY (the "Registrations"). Central Square is the current owner of such Registrations.

- 2. The current owner of record of the Registration is Advanced Public Safety, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company ("APS").
- 3. APS was a wholly owned subsidiary of CentralSquare prior to its dissolution.

 Attached hereto as **Exhibit A-1** is a consent reflecting that Project Moose, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Moose"), is the sole member of APS. Attached hereto as **Exhibit A-2** is a consent reflecting that Moose Buyer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Moose Buyer"), is the sole member of Moose. Attached hereto as **Exhibit A-3** is a consent reflecting that Tritech Software Systems, a California corporation ("TriTech"), is the sole member of Moose Buyer. Attached hereto as **Exhibit A-4** is a consent reflecting that Central Square is the sole stockholder of TriTech.

- 4. On December 31, 2019, Advanced Public Safety LLC dissolved. Attached hereto as **Exhibit B** is a true and accurate copy of the Articles of Dissolution for APS. Attached hereto as **Exhibit C** is a true and accurate copy of the relevant law of the State of Florida providing that remaining assets in a dissolving limited liability company are automatically distributed to its member(s). Thus, as of its dissolution, all remaining assets in APS were distributed to Central Square.
- 5. The above-mentioned asset distribution included the Registrations along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the registered marks were used. The marks reflected in the Registrations continue to be in use by CentralSquare. Accordingly, CentralSquare is the current owner of the Registrations and as a result, CentralSquare is submitting the Section 8 and 9 renewals for these Registrations.
- 6. The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Centra	alSquare Technologies, LLC	
Date:	N ovember 29, 2023	

By:

Name: Barry Medintz

Title: Corporate Secretary

Exhibit A-1

Member Consent of Advanced Public Safety, LLC

[See Attached.]

ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE MEMBER

October 25, 2019

The undersigned, being the sole member of Advanced Public Safety, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the sole member of the Company (the "Member"), hereby takes the following actions and adopts the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the Company's limited liability company agreement (the "LLC Agreement") and Section 605.04073 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

REMOVAL OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, pursuant to the authority granted to the Member under the LLC Agreement, the Member hereby removes all officers of the Company, effective as of the date hereof.

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, that the following individuals are hereby elected as officers of the Company, to serve until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified or until their earlier resignation or removal:

Name: <u>Title</u>:

Simon Angove Chief Executive Officer and President Todd Dooley Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

RATIFICATION OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, that the Member hereby reaffirms that the individuals listed below constitute all of the officers of the Company:

Name: <u>Title</u>:

Simon Angove Chief Executive Officer and President Todd Dooley Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

GENERAL RATIFICATION

RESOLVED, that any acts of the Member, which acts would have been authorized by the foregoing resolutions except that such acts were taken prior to the adoption of such resolutions, are hereby severally ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted as acts in the name and on behalf of the Company.

MISCELLANEOUS

RESOLVED, that facsimile or photostatic copies of signatures to this consent shall be deemed to be originals and may be relied on to the same extent as originals.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the actions taken by this written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a special meeting of the Member duly called and constituted pursuant to the LLC Agreement and the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date first written above.

PROJECT MOOSE, LLC, its Sole Member

By: Toll Dooley

Name: Todd Dooley

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A-2

Member Consent of Project Moose, LLC

[See Attached.]

PROJECT MOOSE, LLC CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE MEMBER

October 25, 2019

The undersigned, being the sole member of Project Moose, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the sole member of the Company (the "Member"), hereby takes the following actions and adopts the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the Company's limited liability company agreement (the "LLC Agreement") and Section 18-404 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

REMOVAL OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, pursuant to the authority granted to the Member under the LLC Agreement, the Member hereby removes all officers of the Company, effective as of the date hereof.

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, that the following individuals are hereby elected as officers of the Company, to serve until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified or until their earlier resignation or removal:

Name: Title:

Simon Angove Chief Executive Officer and President Todd Dooley Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

RATIFICATION OF OFFICERS

RESOLVED, that the Member hereby reaffirms that the individuals listed below constitute all of the officers of the Company:

Name: Title:

Simon Angove Chief Executive Officer and President Todd Dooley Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

GENERAL RATIFICATION

RESOLVED, that any acts of the Member, which acts would have been authorized by the foregoing resolutions except that such acts were taken prior to the adoption of such resolutions, are hereby severally ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted as acts in the name and on behalf of the Company.

MISCELLANEOUS

RESOLVED, that facsimile or photostatic copies of signatures to this consent shall be deemed to be originals and may be relied on to the same extent as originals.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the actions taken by this written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a special meeting of the Member duly called and constituted pursuant to the LLC Agreement and the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date first written above.

MOOSE BUYER, LLC, its Sole Member

By: Toll Dooly

Name: Todd Dooley

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A-3

Member Consent of Moose Buyer, LLC

[See Attached.]

MOOSE BUYER, LLC CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE MEMBER

August 31, 2018

The undersigned, being the sole member of Moose Buyer, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company (the "Company"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the sole

member of the Company (the "Member"), hereby takes the following actions and adopts the

following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to the Company's limited liability

company agreement (the "LLC Agreement") and Section 18-404 of the Delaware Limited

Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

REMOVAL OF MANAGERS

RESOLVED, pursuant to the authority granted to the Member under the LLC Agreement, the Member hereby removes all managers of the Company,

effective as of the date hereof.

ELECTION OF MANAGERS

RESOLVED, that the following individuals are hereby elected as managers of the Company, to serve until their respective successors are duly

elected and qualified or until their earlier resignation or removal:

Simon Angove Brad Surminksky

RATIFICATION OF MANAGERS

RESOLVED, that the Member hereby reaffirms that the individuals listed below constitute all of the members of the board of managers of the Company

(the "Board"):

Simon Angove

Brad Surminsky

GENERAL RATIFICATION

RESOLVED, that any acts of the Member, which acts would have been

authorized by the foregoing resolutions except that such acts were taken prior to

the adoption of such resolutions, are hereby severally ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted as acts in the name and on behalf of the Company.

MISCELLANEOUS

RESOLVED, that facsimile or photostatic copies of signatures to this consent shall be deemed to be originals and may be relied on to the same extent as originals.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the actions taken by this written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a special meeting of the Member duly called and constituted pursuant to the LLC Agreement and the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date first written above.

> TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, its Sole Member

Name: Brad Surminsky

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer

and Secretary

Exhibit A-4

Stockholder Consent of TriTech Software Systems

[See Attached.]

TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE STOCKHOLDER

June 30, 2020

The undersigned, being the sole stockholder of TriTech Software Systems, a

California corporation (the "Corporation"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the sole

stockholder of the Corporation (the "Stockholder"), hereby takes the following actions and

adopts the following resolution by unanimous written consent pursuant to the amended and

restated bylaws of the Corporation (the "Bylaws") and Section 603 of the General Corporation

Law of the State of California:

REMOVAL OF DIRECTORS

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the authority granted to the Stockholder under the Bylaws, the Stockholder hereby removes all of the directors of the

Corporation, effective as of the date hereof.

ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the authority granted to the Stockholder under the Bylaws, the Stockholder hereby elects the following individuals as

directors of the Corporation, to serve in such capacity until their successors are

duly elected and qualified or until their earlier death, resignation or removal.

David Zolet

RATIFICATION OF DIRECTORS

RESOLVED, that the Stockholder hereby reaffirms that the individuals listed

below constitute all of the directors of the Corporation:

David Zolet

The action taken by this consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a special meeting of the Stockholder duly called and constituted pursuant to the Bylaws of the Corporation and the laws of the State of California.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date first written above.

CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a United States limited liability company

By:

Name: David Zolet

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit B

Articles of Dissolution

[See Attached.]



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC was a limited liablity company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on June 11, 2018, effective May 30, 2001.

The document number of this limited liability company is L18000145380.

I further certify that said limited liability company filed Articles of Dissolution on December 30, 2019 effective December 31, 2019.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code, 120A00000860-011320-L18000145380-1/1, noted below.

Authentication Code: 120A00000860-011320-L18000145380-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Thirteenth day of January, 2020

Secretary of State



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Dissolution, filed on December 30, 2019 effective December 31, 2019, dissolving ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electroncially received and filed under FAX audit number H20000010981. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this limited liability company is L18000145380.

Authentication Code: 120A00000860-011320-L18000145380-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Thirteenth day of January, 2020

Secretary of State



January 13, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC 4325 ALEXANDER DR STE 100 ALPHARETTA, GA 30022

Re: Document Number L18000145380

The Articles of Dissolution, dissolving ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company were filed on December 30, 2019 effective December 31, 2019.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H20000010981.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 120A00000860

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Exhibit C

Relevant Florida State Law

[See Attached.]

Select Year: 2023 ✓

The 2023 Florida Statutes

Title XXXVI

Chapter 605

View Entire

BUSINESS

FLORIDA REVISED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Chapter

ORGANIZATIONS

ACT

605.0710 Disposition of assets in winding up.-

- (1) In winding up its activities and affairs, a limited liability company must apply its assets to discharge its obligations to creditors, including members who are creditors.
- (2) After a limited liability company complies with subsection (1), the surplus must be distributed in the following order, subject to a charging order in effect under s. 605,0503:
- (a) To each person owning a transferable interest that reflects contributions made and not previously returned, an amount equal to the value of the unreturned contributions; then
- (b) To members and persons dissociated as members, in the proportions in which they shared in distributions before dissolution, except to the extent necessary to comply with a transfer effective under s. 605.0502.
- (3) If the limited liability company does not have sufficient surplus to comply with paragraph (2)(a), any surplus must be distributed among the owners of transferable interests in proportion to the value of their respective unreturned contributions.
 - (4) All distributions made under subsections (2) and (3) must be paid in money. History.-s. 2, ch. 2013-180.

Copyright © 1995-2023 The Florida Legislature • Privacy Statement • Contact Us

TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 12/01/2023